FINAL

AGENDA BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL LEGISLATIVE SESSION 2019, LEGISLATIVE DAY NO. <u>8</u> APRIL 15, 2019 6:00 P.M.

CEB = CURRENT EXPENSE BUDGET BY REQ. = AT REQUEST OF COUNTY EXECUTIVE

A. MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

- B. APPROVAL OF JOURNAL Meeting of April 1, 2019
- C. ENROLLMENT OF BILLS 2-19, 6-19 & 7-19

D. <u>INTRODUCTION OF BILLS</u>

Bill 15-19 – Mr. Jones – Zoning Regulations – Convenience Stores
Bill 16-19 – Mr. Marks – Development Impact Fees
Bill 17-19 – Mr. Quirk(By Req.) – Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance of Baltimore County
Bill 18-19 – Mr. Quirk(By Req.) – Personnel Law of Baltimore County
Bill 19-19 – Mr. Quirk(By Req.) – Property Tax
Bill 20-19 – Mr. Quirk(By Req.) – Income Tax
Bill 21-19 – Mr. Quirk(By Req.) – Tax on Telephones and Wireless Service
Bill 22-19 – Mr. Quirk(By Req.) – Taxation-Transient Occupancy Tax

Bill 23-19 - Mr. Quirk(By Req.) - Development Impact Surcharge

E. <u>CALL OF BILLS FOR FINAL READING AND VOTE</u>

- PAM Bill 8-19 Mr. Quirk(By Req.) Small Wireless Facility Design Guidelines
- PAM Bill 9-19 Mr. Jones Metropolitan District Review of Wastewater User Charges Time for Request
- PAM Bill 10-19 Mr. Marks Zoning Regulations Downtown Towson (D.T.) District Signs

F. <u>APPROVAL OF FISCAL MATTERS/CONTRACTS</u>

NO FISCAL MATTERS

G. <u>MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Correspondence (a)(1) Non-Competitive Awards (March 12, 2019)
- PASSED 2. Res. 46-19 Mr. Marks Removal of Designation Susquehannock Trail Park site
- PASSED 3. Res. 47-19 Mr. Jones Property Tax Exemption Surviving Spouse DAV Pearl M. Bacote
- PASSED 4. Res. 48-19 Mr. Jones Property Tax Exemption DAV Willie L. Sessoms
- PASSED 5. Appointment Mr. Quirk(By Req.) Baltimore County Design Review Panel Matt Renauld
- PASSED 6. Appointment Mr. Quirk(By Req.) Baltimore County Ethics Commission Cindy L. Leppert
- PASSED 7. Reappointment Mr. Patoka Baltimore County Board of Appeals Deborah C. Dopkin
- PASSED 8. Res. 49-19 Mr. Jones Property Tax Exemption DAV April Allen
- PASSED 9. Res. 50-19 Mrs. Bevins Public Disclosure Carey A. Kus

INTRO. ONLY 10. Res. 51-19 - Mr. Quirk(By Req.) - Loan Modification - Woodlawn Apartments Limited Partnership/RF Woodlawn Apartments, LLC